
RESOLUTIONNO. I ZB·~ 17 
RESOLUTION OF INTENTION TO ESTABLISH COUNTY ROAD 

WHEREAS, on Tuesday, October 28, 1997, in conformance with RCW 36.81.010, the Board of 
County O:ommissioners entered upon their Minutes a motion declaring their intent to establish the 
following as County Maintained Roads within the Plat ofLakeland Village, Division 12: 

Name 
Sterling Drive 
Soderberg Road 
Hofaker Road 
Quinn Court 

I 

Road No. 
67120 
67130 
67140 
67160 

Mileage 
0.55 
0.63 
0.16 
0.03 

Beginning Location 
Old Ranch Road 
Old Ranch Road 
Soderberg Road 
Sterling Road 

Said roads are located in the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter, and the Southeast 
Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 17, Township 22 North, Range 1 West, W.M 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the proposed county roads are a public 
necessity, and the County Engineer be directed to report thereon, and the Clerk of the Board shall 
fix a timd and place for hearing the report as required by statute, and the Prosecuting Attorney 
shall be rbquested to review and give approval to the steps herein ordered. 

DATED this 28th day of October, 1997. 

~/)~ 
Clerk of the Bo~rd 

j 

Prosecutr g Attorney 

cc: Ommrs. 
Assessor 
*gineer 
General Services 
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