RESOLUTION NO. <u>128-97</u> RESOLUTION OF INTENTION TO ESTABLISH COUNTY ROAD

WHEREAS, on Tuesday, October 28, 1997, in conformance with RCW 36.81.010, the Board of County Commissioners entered upon their Minutes a motion declaring their intent to establish the following as County Maintained Roads within the Plat of Lakeland Village, Division 12:

Name	Road No.	Mileage	Beginning Location
Sterling Drive	67120	0.55	Old Ranch Road
Soderberg Road	67130	0.63	Old Ranch Road
Hofaker Road	67140	0.16	Soderberg Road
Quinn Court	67160	0.03	Sterling Road

Said roads are located in the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter, and the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 17, Township 22 North, Range 1 West, W.M.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the proposed county roads are a public necessity, and the County Engineer be directed to report thereon, and the Clerk of the Board shall fix a time and place for hearing the report as required by statute, and the Prosecuting Attorney shall be requested to review and give approval to the steps herein ordered.

DATED this 28th day of October, 1997.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

MARY JO CADY, Chairperson

OHN A. BOLENDER, Member

CYNTHIAD. OLSEN, Member

ATTEST

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Prosecuting Attorney

cc:

Cmmrs. Assessor

Engineer

General Services